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Be it ordained/resolved by the Perry County Council that for the expenses of PERRY COUNTY for the year ending December
31, 2024 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for
the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all
expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition,
for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of PERRY COUNTY, the property tax levies and property tax
rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner

prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Perry County Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body  Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

{Perry County Council

J lCounty Council

[ | 10/12/2023

Fund
Code

0005
0101
0124
0254
0702
0706
0790
0801
2391

2411

Fund Name

CASINO/RIVERBOAT
GENERAL

2015 REASSESSMENT
LOCAL INCOME TAX
HIGHWAY

LOCAL ROAD & STREET
CUMULATIVE BRIDGE
HEALTH

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL
DEVELOPMENT

ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT

Adopted
Budget

$29,300
$6,234,581
$122,136
$65,800
$2,878,156
$420,000
$386,900
$305,281
$266,500

$1,121,656

$11,830,310

Adopted Tax

$0
$4,366,100
$114,200
$0

$0

$0
$406,200
$291,000
$272,800

$0

$5,450,300

Adopted Tax
Rate

0.0000
0.7158
0.0187
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0666
0.0477
0.0447

0.0000

0.8935
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Name Signature
Aye O |
Kelli Harding Nay & K /
Abstain [] V( A )
Aye O
Stan Goffinet Nay [
Abstain [] 7{ Y/
ne llf
Keith Huck Nay O g
Abstain []
Ave ] /
David Etienne Nay [ % i
Abstain [ / 2
Aye W]
Gale Garner Nay ] %
Abstain [] {; 2@ =, %W
Aye w
Paul Malone Nay ]
Abstain []
Aye m/’ a <
Earla Williams Nay [ /d//}/d / /
Abstain [] a %W
Name Title & A | | Signature
g Perry County
Kristinia Hammack Auditor “\M ‘
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes 0 No &
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes O No &

December 31



