ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance



Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/13/2023 3:49:10 PM

Ordinance / Resolution Number:

Be it ordained/resolved by the **Perry County Council** that for the expenses of **PERRY COUNTY** for the year ending December 31, **2024** the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of **PERRY COUNTY**, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Perry County Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body	Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body	Date of Adoption
Perry County Council	County Council	10/12/2023

Fund	S the second		and the second	Description Internation		
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate		
0005	CASINO/RIVERBOAT	\$29,300	\$0	0.0000		
0101	GENERAL	\$6,234,581	\$4,366,100	0.7158		
0124	2015 REASSESSMENT	\$122,136	\$114,200	0.0187		
0254	LOCAL INCOME TAX	\$65,800	\$0	0.0000		
0702	HIGHWAY	\$2,878,156	\$0	0.0000		
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$420,000	\$0	0.0000		
0790	CUMULATIVE BRIDGE	\$386,900	\$406,200	0.0666		
0801	HEALTH	\$305,281	\$291,000	0.0477		
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$266,500	\$272,800	0.0447		
2411	ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT	\$1,121,656	\$0	0.0000		
		\$11,830,310	\$5,450,300	0.8935		

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/9/2023 6:36:13 PM

Name		Signature
Kelli Harding	Aye □ Nay ☑ Abstain □	Keetterin
Stan Goffinet	Aye D Nay 👉 Abstain D	Stanley, ESthenet
Keith Huck	Aye Nay Abstain □	Katto & Acek
David Etienne	Aye □ Nay ⊉ Abstain □	Dave AEta
Gale Garner	Aye ⊠ Nay □ Abstain □	Jac S. Shing
Paul Malone	Aye p∕ Nay □ Abstain □	Part mil
Earla Williams	Aye D Nay D Abstain D	

Name	Title				
Kristinia Hammack	Perry County Auditor	KUSTING & BRUNKK			
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1				No	6
accordance with IC 6-1.1-17 ecember 31	-16(k), we state our intent to f	ile a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before	Yes	No	6